M/S Afcons Infrastructure Limited, Mumbai

Under Jal Jeevan Mission,District- Jaunpur {(U.P.)

Regd. Office- AFCONS House, 16, Shah Industrial Estate, Veera Desal Road Azadnagar, Andheri (W), Mumbai 400013

Actual TW Assembly of Bhumikha TW , Block-Suithakala, Dist. Jaunpur

Fine band of Kankar are intermixed with above said Zones.

! E 600 mm ¢ M|
300 mm f BGL in meter
PHYSICAL STRATA Drilling and assembly
S.No. BOL In meter Formation e e
From to [__T AGLO.50 0
1 0 18 Clay ) P.P 2.41
2 18 32 Fine Sand+Kankar 6.01 P.P B42
3 32 96 Sand + M. kankar 6.01 PP 1443
4 96 158 F. Sand 6.01 P.P 20.44
5 158 208 Sand + M. kankar 6.02 P.P 26.46
6 209 254 Sand + M. kankar 6.02 P.P 32.48
7 254 275 M. kankar 6.02 P.P 38.50
6.00 S.P 44.50
3.70 P.P 48.20
6.02 P.P 54,22
6.03 PP 60,25
3,50 sP 63.75
4.50 PP 68.25
2.50 S.P 70.75
4.18 P.P 74.93
6.03 PP 80.96
6.04 PP 87.00
6.00 SP I93.00
8.08 ~ PP 99.08
Logging Report
Date of Logging- 15-02-2023
S.N. Depth (Mbg!) T"";r’:;“s Quality (in terms of Salinity) | Remark
From to
1 26 30 4 Good
2 33 45 12 Good
3 60 64 4 Good
4 68 1 3 Good
5 87 3 6 Good
Note:

WIS Afcons Infrastructure Ltd Jaunpur (U.P.)

Medhaj Techno Concept Pvt. Ltd, . Jaunpur

2 |Zone Si. No. 2 & 4 are highly intermixed with fine bands of kankar.
3 Quality of Ground water Is Deteriorating Marginal tc saline below 95.0 m bgl to till depth logged.
DETAILS
Date of lowering | 20-02-202
1 |Depth of bore 600mm ¢ 110.00 m
2 |Depth of bore 450mm ¢ 165.00 m
3 |Plain pipe 300 mm ¢ 81.58 m
4 |Slotted pipe 300 mm ¢ 18.00 m
Total 99.58 m
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Company Reprs. TPIA :

Division Office (E&M), U.P.Jal Nigam (Rural), Varanasi




